W R W N

N o0 3 o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of Hearing Examiner File: MUP 17-015
PROTECT VOLUNTEER PARK., Department Reference: 3024753

of a Determination of Non-Significance
Certificate of Approval issued by the DECLARATION OF SERVICE
Department of Construction and
Inspections for Construction in Volunteer
Park

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) Ss.
COUNTY OF KING )

[, PEGGY S. CAHILL, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington,
declare as follows:

I 'am the legal assistant for Bricklin & Newman, LLP, attofneys for Protect Volunteer Park
herein. On the date and in the manner indicated below, I caused Appellant’s Motion for Summary
Judgment to be served on:

T. Ryan Durkan

Abigail Pearl DeWeese

Amit D. Ranade

Hillis Clark Martin & Peterson P.S.
999 Third Avenue, Suite 4600
Seattle, WA 98104

(Attorneys for Applicant)

Bricklin & Newman, LLP
Attorneys at Law ]
DECLARATION OF SERVICE- 1 1424 Fouth Aveme, Sue 5
Tel. (206) 264-8600
Fax. (206) 264-9300




e Yy

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

[ 1 By United States Mail

[ ] By Legal Messenger

[ ] By Facsimile

[ ] By Federal Express/Express Mail

[X] By E-Mail to ryan.durkan@hcmp.com, abigail. deweese@hcmp.com, amit.ranade(@hcmp.com,
siri.daly@hcmp.com, debbie.chewning@hemp.com

Daniel Mitchell

Bob Tobin

City Attomey’s Office

City of Seattle

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104
(Attorneys for City of Seattle)

[ ] By United States Mail

[ 1 By Legal Messenger

[ 1 By Facsimile

[ ] By Federal Express/Express Mail

[X] By E-Mail to Daniel.Mitchell @seattle.gov, Bob. Tobin@seattle.cov

DATED this |~ day of I’Maf?; , 2017, at Seattle, Washington.

//Z%w 5. (ki /

PEGGY S.CAHILIL,

Bricldin & Newman, LLP
Attorneys at Law‘
DECLARATION OF SERVICE- 2 ™™
Tel. (206) 264-8600
Fax. (206) 264-9300




