1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	DEFODE THE H	TEADDIC EXAL TO TO
8	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE	
9	In the Matter of the Appeal of	Hearing Examiner File: MUP 17-015
10	PROTECT VOLUNTEER PARK.,	Department Reference: 3024753
11	of a Determination of Non-Significance	
12	Certificate of Approval issued by the Department of Construction and	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
13	Inspections for Construction in Volunteer Park	
14		
15	STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	
16	COUNTY OF KING	
17	I, PEGGY S. CAHILL, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington,	
18	declare as follows: I am the legal assistant for Bricklin & Newman, LLP, attorneys for Protect Volunteer Park	
19		
20		
21	herein. On the date and in the manner indicated below, I caused Appellant's Motion for Summary	
22	Judgment to be served on:	
23	T. Ryan Durkan	
24	Abigail Pearl DeWeese Amit D. Ranade	
25	Hillis Clark Martin & Peterson P.S. 999 Third Avenue, Suite 4600	
26	Seattle, WA 98104 (Attorneys for Applicant)	

1			
	[] By United States Mail		
2	[] By Legal Messenger		
3	[] By Facsimile		
	[] By Federal Express/Express Mail		
4	[X] By E-Mail to ryan.durkan@hcmp.com, abigail.deweese@hcmp.com, amit.ranade@hcmp.com, siri.daly@hcmp.com, debbie.chewning@hcmp.com		
5	sindary@nemp.com, debble.cnewning@nemp.com		
-	Daniel Mitchell		
6	B00 100m		
7	City Attorney's Office		
8	City of Seattle 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050		
0	Seattle, WA 98104		
9	(Attorneys for City of Seattle)		
10			
	[] By United States Mail		
11	[] By Legal Messenger [] By Facsimile		
12	[] By Federal Express/Express Mail		
	[X] By E-Mail to <u>Daniel.Mitchell@seattle.gov</u> , <u>Bob.Tobin@seattle.gov</u> DATED this <u>ISt</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2017, at Seattle, Washington.		
13			
14			
15	\mathcal{A}		
16	Peggy S. Cahell		
17	PEGGY S. CAHILL		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
- 11			
24			
25			
26			